FIADDOC	000554			
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100256394431			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	- 02/07/1401005001 **78.75			
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2014 FEB - 6 FE 4: 36 SUEPWIEHEN OF FEIND			
Office Use Only	FILED 14 FEB -6 AH 8: 18 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA			

	INC. P.O. Box 37066 (3	236 East 6th Avenue . Tallahassec, Florida 32303 56 (32315-7066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax (850) 222-1666					
		WALK IN					
	PICK U	JP: 2-7-14					
\$	CERTIFIED COPY						
	рнотосору						
	CUS						
扚	FILING	Foreign Inc					
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	ENT #)					
	CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	ENT #)	14 FE SECE				
	CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	ENT #)	EB -6 AM E				
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	EN(1 #)					
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	EN/Γ #)					
	L INSTRUCTIONS:	,					

·- · ---

•

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:	HYPERHYPER INC.
	Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

. . .

i.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Hannah Allen
Name of Person
Parasec
Firm/Company
2804 Gateway Oaks Dr. #200
Address
Sacramento, CA 95833
City/State and Zip code
annualreports@myparacorp.com
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Hannah Allen888418-8859
Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 MAILING ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

570.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S87.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 697, 1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1	Н	۲	ŀ	ERI	łY	PER	INC.
---	---	---	---	-----	----	-----	------

dinter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc." "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co." or "Corp.")

NEW YO	DRK	3.	3. 30-0751243			
State or country	under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FII number, if applicable)			
12/7/2010	72010	5.	PERPETUAL (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")			
	of incorporation)	-	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or	"perpetital")		
12/31/14						
. animener wist utförigt gesäkk			Plorida, if prior to registration (D2, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	an a		
1466 Manhat	an Ave, Ste. 203 Brooklyn NY 11222		ага в алтори или вели вели си и се е постави и объе и се во се объе объе в и постави вели ви се объе объе и и о В			
	(Principal office	addi				
1166 Manhat	tan Ave, Ste. 203 Brooklyn NY 11222		د المراجع			
	(Corrent mailing	addi				
web desigr	n and development agency		untry to be carried out in state of Florida)			
	<u>g address</u> of Florida registered agent: (•	SECR		
Name:	Paracorp Incorporated					
fice Address:	236 East 6th Avenue			TARY L MSSEE		
	Tallahassee		, Florida32303	د در در در ا		
	(City)	~	(Zip code)			

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

: +

õ

60

- du 1 W/ hy - Edward W. Noyen ASST. (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:			
A. DIRECTORS			
Chairman:			
Address:			
	····	<u>,</u>	
Vice Chaiman:		6 hus to - m 4 6 valertant 10	
Address:			
Director:			
Address:			
Director:			
Address:			
B. OFFICERS			
President: Mitchell Bennett			
Address:87 Clay St. #8 Brooklyn NY 11222	TAL	14	
		FEB	
Vice President: Omar Elsayed	NSS .	5	, ba arta d ga tata 1 1
Address: 258 Bowery, 3rd Floor, New York NY 10012		AM	
		œ	
Secretary: Russell Catahisci	NIDA	60	
6865 Yeager Place Los Angeles, CA 90068 Address:			
Treasurer: Mitchell Bennett			
Address:87 Clay St. #8 Brooklyn, NY 11222			
NOTE: If perchary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers an	d/or director:	i.	
1-1-1-			
13. Signature of Director or Officer The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 12 above) affirms that if are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Departme third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.			
14. Mitchell Bennett, President			
14. (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)			

. . .

-

-

``**`**

.

' |

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of HYPERHYPER INC. was filed on 12/07/2010, under the name of FRONT ENDED AND ASSOCIATES INC., with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation. I further certify the following:

A certificate changing name to HYPERHYPER INC. was filed on 02/03/2012. Certificate of Change was filed on 05/29/2013.

A Biennial Statement was filed 01/23/2014.

I further certify that no other documents have been filed by such corporation.



Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 23rd day of January two thousand and fourteen.

autiny Sicidina

Anthony Giardina Executive Deputy Secretary of State

FEB -17 က္

•____ 1

201401240167 * 30